

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

KCFC Resolution KCFC2020-02

	Proposed No. KCFC2020-02.1 Sponsors
1	A RESOLUTION approving the 2020 work program for
2	the office of economic and financial analysis.
3	WHEREAS, in 2008 the citizens of King County amended the county's charter to
4	create the office of economic and financial analysis, and
5	WHEREAS, the charter amendment also created the King County forecast
6	council, and
7	WHEREAS, Section 425.20 of the King County Charter provides that the forecast
8	council "shall approve an annual work program for the office of economic and financial
9	analysis," and
10	WHEREAS, the county's chief economist has prepared the office's 2020 work
11	program;
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE KING COUNTY
13	FORECAST COUNCIL:

KCFC Resolution KCFC2020-02

The forecast council hereby approves the 2020 work program for the office of economic and financial analysis, Attachment A to this resolution.

16

KCFC Resolution KCFC2020-02 was introduced on and passed by the King County Forecast Council on 6/4/2020, by the following vote:

Yes: 4 - Mr. Constantine, Mr. Dively, Ms. Lambert and Ms. Kohl-Welles

KING COUNTY FORECAST COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by:

Docu Contact:

4FBCAB8196AE4C6...

Dow Constantine, Chair

ATTEST:

8DE1BB375AD3422...

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: A. 2020 Work Program